07-03-2000



101394269



U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt. Dt. #31 RECOR 6.1.00 TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type License X **Assignment** New (Non-Recordation) Resubmission Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger **Correction of PTO Error** 04 11 2000 Reel# Frame # **Change of Name Corrective Document** Frame # Reel# Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name National Systems Corporation d/b/a Bar Code Discount Warehouse 04 11 2000 Formerly Individual Limited Partnership X General Partnership Corporation **Association** Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Mark if additional names of receiving parties Name Bar Code Discount Warehouse, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 9841 York Alpha Drive Address (line 2) Unit C Address (line 3) North Royalton OH 44133 State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an **Limited Partnership** Individual General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization lOhio FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 06/30/2000 DCDATES 00000136 201150 40.00 OP ON FC:481

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20234

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002094 FRAME: 0987

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Page 2

J.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK

Domestic Represen	tative Name and A	ddress Enter for the first	Receiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)	A L MA - 25 - 1			
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Nam	ne and Address Arc	ea Code and Telephone Number 3	30-864-5550	
Name R. Eric G	Gaum		- Artistanting	
Address (line 1) Oldham	& Oldham Co., L.P.A			
Address (line 2) Twin Oal	ks Estate			
Address (line 3) 1225 We	st Market Street		A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	
Address (line 4) Akron	О	H USA	44313-7188	
	total number of page gany attachments.	s of the attached conveyance d	ocument # 1	
		legistration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attache	
• •	` '	•	BOTH numbers for the same property).	- u
	pplication Number(s)	· ·	stration Number(s)	
Trademark Ap	phication (4)	2,011,507		٦
		[2,011,307		
				_
Number of Propertie	S Enter the total n	umber of properties involved.	# [1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for F	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Method of Payment	t: Enclose	d X Deposit Account	7	
Deposit Account	Eliciose	u 🔼 Deposit Account 🔼	_	
	leposit account or if additio	nal fees can be charged to the account.) "[15.0450	
	Depo	sit Account Number:	# 15-0450	
	Auth	orization to charge additional fees	: Yes X No	
Statement and Signa	ature			
_		the foregoing information is true a	and correct and any	
	-	nal document. Charges to deposit	<u> </u>	
indicated hereir	7.	\bigcirc a 1		
w. w	*	N 9. M.		
R. Eric Gaur		W. ales Jaum	May 30, 2000	
Name of Person	Sianina	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002094 FRAME: 0988

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, National Systems Corporation d/b/a Bar Code Discount Warehouse, having its principal offices at 9841 York Alpha Drive Unit C, North Royalton, OH 44133 is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark Registration No. Date of Registration

DATA MATRIX and Design 2,011,507 October 29, 1996

WHEREAS, Bar Code Discount Warehouse, Inc., an Ohio corporation, having its principal offices at 9841 York Alpha Drive, Unit C, North Royalton, Ohio 44133, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, National Systems Corporation hereby assigns to Bar Code Discount Warehouse, Inc. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark registration thereof.

Signed at N. ROYACTON, Ohio, this It day of April, 2000.

National Systems Corporation

Pete Huber

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002094 FRAME: 0989



U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept. Dt. #31

JNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Attorney Docket No.: 6870-2

Examining Attorney: Mark: DATA MATRIX and Design

009 National Systems Corporation Int'l Class: Applicant:

d/b/a Bar Code Discount Warehouse

Law Office: Serial No./Filing Date: 74/662,510 / April 18, 1995

2,011,507 / October 29, 1996 Date: May 30, 2000 Reg. No./Reg. Date:

BOX ASSIGNMENTS Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

TRANSMITTAL OF DOCUMENTS

Applicant herein respectfully submits the following:

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet Trademarks Only (2 pages)
- 2. Assignment of Registered Trademark (1 page)
- 3. Check in the amount of \$40.00 to cover recordation fee
- 3. Return Postcard

If any additional fee is required, charge Account Number 15-0450.

Respectfully submitted,

R. Eric Gaum

Registration Number 39,199

OLDHAM & OLDHAM CO., L.P.A.

Twin Oaks Estate

Telephone No. (330) 864-5550 1225 West Market Street Facsimile No. (330) 864-7986 Akron, OH 44313-7188

Certificate of Mailing

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class mail in an envelope addressed to: Box ASSIGNMENT, Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513, on May 23, 2000.

Name of Person Signing Certificate: R. Eric Gaum, Esq.

Date of Signing:

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 06/01/2000 **REEL: 002094 FRAME: 0990**